MISSION

CONTACT INFORMATION

DRUG COURT OFFICE
100 N. Calvert Street, Room 131 Mitchell
Baltimore, MD 21202

Drug Court Coordinator:
Angela Sobol Lowry | 410-361-9467 | 410-361-9468 (f)
angela.lowry@mdcourts.gov

Case Manager:
Tyshell Oliver | 410-361-9560
tyshell.oliver@mdcourts.gov

Clinical Care Coordinators:
Track A: Jerry Jackson | 410-637-1900, x8532
jerry.jackson@bhsbaltimore.org

Track B: Edna Green | 410-396-4623
edna.green@mdcourts.gov

Office of the State’s Attorney:
Gregg Solomon | 443-984-6173
gsolomon@stattorney.org

Office of the Public Defender:
Romel Showell | 410.333.4900 x256
rshowell@opd.state.md.us

Robin Ullman | 410.333.4900 x378
rullman@opd.state.md.us

Probation Agents:

Yvonne Clark 410.962.6375
Angel Davis 410.962.6392
Alisha Gordon 410.962.6321
Robin Haywood  410.962.6343
Tracy Jackson 410-962-6341
Lisa McKay 410.962.6342
Maria Ricks 410.962.6393

S A,

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

DRUG
TREATMENT m
COURT

Hon. W. Michel Pierson, Administrative Judge
Hon. Sylvester B. Cox, Judge-in-Charge of DTC
Hon. Ellen M. Heller, Track A, DTC

Hon. Thomas J.S. Waxter, Jr. Track B, DTC



ASSESSMENT
AND TREATMENT

Every individual who is considering DTC shall receive
a clinical assessment to determine the severity of
substance abuse and the appropriate level of
treatment. Participants will receive an individualized
treatment plan which can range from outpatient to
residential care depending on one’s needs. All
individuals will have the support of a Clinical Case
Coordinator to assist in recovery. In addition, all
participants will have access to a Case Manager that
can assist in the provision of support services
including information and placement for job training
and placement; educational programs; housing;
and health benefits. A Licensed Social
Worker is also available to provide
referral for those suffering with
mental health problems.

Be 18 years of age or older

Show symptoms of serious and chronic
substance abuse

Have no open cases that cannot be

resolved by the plea into DTC

Have no conviction of a crime of violence
unless the conviction occurred and the
sentence was completed at least 5 years
before the date of entry into the DTC.

. REQUIREMENTS

All participants must:

o Enter into a Guilty Plea for an appropriate
suspended sentence and two years of
supervised probation by a Probation Agent
at least once a month.

o Abide by all special conditions of
probations, an individualized treatment
and supervision plan for drug treatment,
counseling, and other reasonable services
as needed.

e Submit to urine testing, including
random urinalysis.

o Appear in Drug Treatment Court for a
progress review at least once a month




